

BOARD MEETING AGENDA SUBMITTAL

TO: GCSD Board of Directors

FROM: Peter Kampa, General Manager

DATE: August 10, 2021

SUBJECT: Agenda Item 4C: Approve CEQA Notice of Exemption for the

Generator Replacement Project Funded by the Community Power

Resiliency Grant

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Authorize staff to file a CEQA Notice of Exemption for the Generator Replacement Project Funded by the Community Power Resiliency Grant

BACKGROUND:

On August 5, 2020 the District filed a Notice of Exemption under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) for the project replacing the generators at the Big Creek WTP and District office, both funded by the IRWMP grant through DWR. Since that time, the District has made plans and was awarded funds to complete replacement of 7 additional generator replacements. This replacement project is also exempt from environmental review under CEQA.

ATTACHMENTS:

• CEQA Notice of Exemption

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

18966 Ferretti Road
Groveland, CA 93521
(Address)
ors for Water and Sewer Facilities
Project Location - County: Tuolumne
aries of Project: nergency power generators at the Highlands Booster Pump tain water supply, wastewater service and operations during
roveland CSD
ject: Groveland CSD
);)(3); 15269(a)); 4); 15269(b)(c)); nd section number: 14 CCR Section 15302 (c) umber:
emergency power generators at the six locations.
Area Code/Telephone/Extension: (209) 962-7161
n finding. by the public agency approving the project? ☑ Yes □ No
n finding.
art ()